ORDINANCE NO. 851

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION OF THE CITY TREASURER:

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

The City Treasurer of the City of Kirkland shall Section 1: receive compensation in the amount of \$4,200. per annum for his duties as such City Treasurer, effective June 1st, 1962. Said compensation shall be paid in twelve equal monthly installments.

Section 2: All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith be, and they hereby are, repealed.

This Ordinance shall take effect from and after five days of passage, approval and publishing or posting according to law.

Introduced this 10 day of October, 1961. Passed and Approved this <u>6</u> day of October, 1961, by the City Council.

MAYOR

Quan 2168

Attest: mentau

City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney

I hereby certify that the foregoing	g is a true cr'
I hereby certily that and in ance of the	City of Link
I hereby certify that the forestructure correct copy of an Ordinance of the land and that the terms that publicly	ed or posted ac-
land and that the time the publicle cording to law, said under to being	5 No. 03 1
cording to law, said order (2) with and Offitled 'An Or Andree as the	ve. LA., City Cler!